| Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Biair Stone Road _ Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

May 13, 1997

Mr. Wales C. Martindale
Spartan Cleaners

5500 South Dixie Highway
West Palm Beach, Florida 33405

Re: Facility No. 0990487
Dear Mr. Martindale:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleanihg
facility that you submitted on March 24, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those
facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the
requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or
equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please

contact the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

RS
Al K A T TR r
“Dotty Diltz, Chief '

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment end Nawral Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ‘/(
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

.’TYPEOFINSPECTION; : ANNUAL& COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ RE-INSPECTION []
TIME [N: ‘4/} ) TIMEOUT:_ /.8 SO AIRS ID#: /J//l 0/"/ Q! 71_ 2/7
TYPE OF FACILITY: D{O O 28

FACILITY NAME: _ S?Mf#ﬂ /)ﬂ7 (bt s DATE.. 2/4/5’7

FACILITY LOCATION: S 300 <p ﬂ/vmf /ﬁ7
AP 2w

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_{/iAe8 Mok wdpd?e  swovevune® SFY —c g

Based on cﬁe results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule §2-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

-

] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
_discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

4

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspecfor: : YESD NOD @,\j/}/f

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 3/ ??

(Appronmate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: B W Dg 7’/ 75

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE.: Z/é/////dgg/ PHONE NUMBER: 7 /- %)) “573 37

™ o ;v . ™ awstmad 1 N/OZ
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification -

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corpora?, agency, or individual owner):

W HCE S S MBATT ABGE DER G (LNES.

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number): .

S AT A LR N EFLS

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

" FLD Ok 29992 0

4. Facility Location: ' .
Street Address: 59 & S 3- Oex

Fl o
City: [¢) - mm /@W"Cﬂf' County: s g«w Zip Code: 53 \/Of——

acility Identification Number, (DE

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: c— -
Lo fits & W22 s Dl S | oK,

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: S
Organization/Firm: Slgﬂ-ﬂ, [ Ol GW
Street Address: 5 S o <. D/ Y& kLtu/ —
City:&j@v_ / 1w &MCounty: /M W Zip Code: % 3’%’ ad

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Teleprone:  (5le)) SY¥ FLo e (S8l T~ 2 IIF

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Faéility Contact (For example, plant manager):

STItr Cintesad « PlanT Mgt ACEH.

10. Facility Contact Address: )
Street Addregs: S\S\O'O ',g" Dl (((( M | .
City/:(,a o Al é(ﬂ(—(//\/ County: /M I{Wip Code: ;5 )/0_("’

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: (6‘(0/) %/\/3 v Fax: (ﬂ{ ?é;f/l/?/:)——.}/

RECEIVED

MAR 2 & 51
DEP Form No. 6§2-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 :

Effective: 6-25-96 Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources



Facility Information

@@ Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the contral device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date |Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |lnstalled [D |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #/  03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9/ #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit . oy D
(1) w/ ref. condenser | s/ | ;s Dpd {17 g0 A 1)

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Wa5her Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

ﬁwer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

ﬁlec!aimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed

P

¢

2.(a)

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? | months

A

/90 gallons

Mmat was the total quaiitity of perchioroethylene {perc) purc

¢) No control devices are required to be installed x ]

2
Pt

~

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: New store: ] Did not keep records:

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part [1?

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

new

Gmald

e

Existing small area source |

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Existing large area source |

Page 14 of 16

New small area source

New large area source

(X
]




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) :

Existing large area source.

Carbon adsorber g Refrigerated condenser =

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser X

New large area source

Refrigerated condenser &]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired

All steam and hot water generating units exempt
No such units on-site |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

L L LR

@ Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

I hereby surrender all exisﬁng air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

I X No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1 the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

ﬁl&/@%@z@é oF Minth (74}

I,
Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: © ANNUAL a OMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Qa
RE-INSPECTION Ci

;m/z{}( %‘fﬁr/ DATE: 3/é/77 'rmm:m:_(iDD ToviE ouT: /P A0

FACILITY NAME: 5_2/?7’&7‘4/&/ Clesyses
FACILITY LOCATION: .S S 20 So @z 1 e /»/«//y
Lwlis 33475

-

[PART I: NOTIFICATION “

{check appropriate Gox)

|
i. Exisung racility nodfied DARM by %/1/96 a }
| 2. New facility acufed DARM 30 days prior fo startup a
‘ 5. Facility failed to nolfy DARM to use genecal permit _ %
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION I
!l Facilitv indicated on notification form that it is: (LOO [ peh A 4/
(check zppropriaie box) . k/)’ﬂ 4(}',#’“
ropria A l‘“\ /)uﬁC
Al
1. Existing smali area source a 2. New small area sogurce- N
dry-to-dry oniy, x<i40 gal/yt dry-to-dry only, x<140 zal'yt
transfer only, x<200 gal/yt rransfer only, x<200 galyt
nath types, <140 galfyr both types, x<140 gauyT
(constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 galiyr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer ondy, 200-<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yt
(corstructed before 12/9/91) (comstructed on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct faci,Litx classification QY aN
. L
If no, please check the ap}iropn’ate classification:
a facility qualified for a generzal permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not zligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the precediag 12 months bv this dry cleaning
facility was [2(2 gallons. 4044 o,

Lof4 Ravised 10/23/96



[PART 0I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

J—

1

|2

[VF)

'A..

:“.

Is the responsible afficial of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropdate baxes)

Storing perchlorcethylene in tghdy sealed and impervious containars? E%( N

\
. Examining the containers for leakage? Y aN
. Closing ard securing machine doars except during loading/unlcading? W ay

Draining cartridge flters in their housing orin.cealed containers for at
ieast 24 hours prior to disposal? N{ aN

. Maintaining selvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carben adsorter
beds according ta the manufacturer’s specifications? aJyYy an 5@/ A

[[PAR’I' IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1

[PP]

=

L

Oy

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no centrols are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine sheuld be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complcte A and B below). Carbor adsorber must have been
installed prior to Segtember 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be eaquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complcte A and B below).

A. Has the respansible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
{check appropriate boxes)

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent conrols? M[ aN
3. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a ciosed-icop vapor venting system? K‘[ oW QWA

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the docr? %f aN an/a
. Measured and recarded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly basis? @(‘{ aN
. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperaturs of the '

condenser exceegded 43°F? ’ ﬁ& aN

: L
A

‘Conducted all tempe;&ure monitoring after an appropriate cooldown pieriod and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? m aN

2of4 Revised 10/28/56



B.

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in

(o1

)

Ha_s the respoasible official of an existing large or new |groe arca sourge also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of,
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weskly basis?

Measured and recorded the washef\‘e.*‘
inlet and outlet weskly? )

aust temperature at the gondenser

Ts the temperarture differsntial equal to\Qr greater thad 20° F7

ust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machin) is venting to the adsarber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

or cxpansion, is at least 2 duct dla.meCe: upstream {rom any bend, cdqtraction,
ar expansion, and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

. condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adséfber_ (if used) at all times?

e condeasar located

Qy.an

Qy awx
Qy an

ay aN aQwa
Ay aN_ N/A

Ay ay__N/A

ay aN awa

Qy aOnN awa

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

-~
2

-
J.

:{‘.

= o

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

L

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling moathly averages of perc consumpuon?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentaton of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration dat%\? (for direct reading instrumerss oniy)
Maintained eXhaust duct monitoring data on perc conczntrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan7

Maintained deviation reports? tdo CbUtA/]LQ'W /’U./’dndlﬁ F@//

Problem corrected?

. Maintained con‘fgliance plan, if applicable?

el

HPAR'I' VI: LEAX DETECTION AND REPAIRS

L.

Daoes the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

Revised 10/23/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examinatan (condensed solvent on extérior surfacss) @t
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ﬁ
Odor (noucsable perc o;ior) yﬁ
Use of direct-reading instumentadon (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a _M\l /4
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipmené:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 pprﬁ? ay Gb&N/ A

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay an[XN/A

.c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weskly basis? Qy aNAN/A

-~ d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? - ay aOnNpN/A
' e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Y an iN/a
3. Has the facility maintained a ledk log? Pzz ity 2P0

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves o (ﬁ{ aw Muck coakers . ay CJN__BQA A
Door gaskets and seatipg M:{ aw Stills K{f aN_ N ( A
Filter gaskets and seating m an Exhaust dampers C}_Y UN_SQ% A
Pumps o m anN Diverter valves &g‘{ ON__NyA
Solvent tanks and containers ‘ﬁx anN Cartridge filter housings b@ t]N_N A
Water separators w awN

e —

M Dyt (7); Loonibous 57%%%5’

. Mame of Responsible Official (Signature) Nare of Responsible Official (Print) & Bore &

LT (wa/t | - a) (/77

Inspector’s NAme (Please Print) “CDate of Inspection
(2 eﬂ% - 2,20
. Ihspector’s Signature Appré$fnate Date of Next Inspection
1. Secondary Contai t for:’ ‘ j i g
. ry ninen or: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area [ ]
) LS VR
o Waste area D[]
% , clut
Spotting area Sealed DG 1] oW, '
2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator Ml (1 O m{%

or Waste Handling Pick ups Water At Dag

7R

dof4 avised 10/23/96
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RY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERN(I/IT A
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM ¢ & e / A

Q.
¢ Z«/
O/“
— [ . (e) o A Y
. Y < (é%
: / AIRS ID 0990487 ) . %7, % @
WALES C MARTINDALE . O B
| WALES C MARTINDALE - i Of,g:ﬁ
' 5500 S DIXIE HWY . s, ﬁ)‘:.;
| WEST PALM BEACH FL 33405 ‘ ro LT
i : o R
\ % Sirn
e } - w 25
o RT O
Do NOT Remove Label
Annual Reporting Period: 0\ = 0V v 93 19 TO ol off 19 %

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. ©IYES O~o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

. Exact period of non-compliance: from ' to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfar or combination facilities. .
/3 )/)

Signature - . . Date .

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: wees C mp LTI p7lE

Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97



T PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANE
| TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT A/(Z/\J\/\
o COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL g~ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY
RENSPECTION . O

Mnsm#oﬁ904§/7 DATE: 217~ 7% rMEm:=+ |0 e our: 3/9°
FACILITY NAME: FﬂdL TAN }6\( (leanaxs
FACILITY LOCATIONGD © © So  Dixie ‘HW‘?}\
WP, FL Adgqof
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : %91 7 lmkouﬁ raoNe: S & 8’ - 854\{/

CONTACT NAME: . PHONE:

—

| PART X' NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box) . A
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit -

I——— —— E————

e

FDD

|PART Ii: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: : {1 No notification form
(check appropriate box) U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source O 2. New small arca source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 galiyr
(constmc_ted before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source , 4. New large area source -0
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr - transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 galiyr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification . M ON 0O Can not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
QO facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility wasi]_a gallons. _
ﬂ)& ——m—— ——
’ 7 -
. Supey MetiC /‘457 Daltc 1of5 , Revised 8/11/97

l Maxyel My G myg pote 12//757
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[PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facnlnt)
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ,D/ ON ON/A b
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ' ,Q‘( ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ' )2{ aN H
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at :
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ,Z§ ON ONA
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber : '
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? - 7 Ay anN /A
|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - |
In Part IT-A: T

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V,

If classification 2 has been "qheckcd, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

. If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed priqr_ to September 22, 1993 |

If classification 4 has been checked, thc machine should be equipped with a refrlgeratcd condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ‘(Y ON

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machiues witli a closed-loop vapor venting system? )24 UN ON/A

3. Equipped the con.dcns.cr with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ‘)Zﬁ ON ON/A

4, Measurcd and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrlgerated, /
condenscr ong 1-weckly basis? ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment wnthm 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the '
condenser exceeded 45°F? )Z(Y ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? /D’Y/'DN

20f5 ) . . Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new Jarge area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? . /dY aN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ,I,Z{Y ON ON/A
' Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? }Z’Y aN anN/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machinc is'venting to the adsorber, _ A
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? - ay aN EZ‘?\T/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?- ay aN Qﬁ/A

4. Assuted that the sampling porton the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, com.racuon

or cxpansion' and downstream from no other inlet? A Oy QON Q@A
5. Eqmpped transfer machines (dryers reclalmers and washers) with individual 12(
condenser coils? . ay N ZN/A
6. Rouled airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) a.t all times? ay aN E</A
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ' |
Has the responsible official: . |
(check appropriate boxes) o _
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? /214 aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ,m anN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; )Zl{ aON aONva
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair lcak and leak Tepaired w/in 2 days +
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? }Z{ ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay anN Qﬁ/A
5. Main'iainéd exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON Bﬁ/A
6. Maintained startup/shuldown/malfunction plan? /Zﬁ(’ anN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ' _ /Zﬁ(( aN anN/a
Problem corrected? _ . )Zl§ aN OnN/aA
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy anN %/A !

3of5 . Revised 8/11/97



" [PART Vi: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ]

1. Does the rgspgnsiblc oﬁ'xcial conducg a weeklg(for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? ' ) ,!2’( ON

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? o¢  OoN

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, A
couplings, and valves %{ aN aN/A Mauck cookers ay ON }ﬁN/A
Door gaskets and seating }z{ ON ON/A Stills )ﬁy aN aN/a
Filter gaskets and seating /D’{ ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Oy ON ﬁf\I/A
Pumps 1214 ON QN/A Diverter valves - Ay ax ana
Solvent tanks and containers %Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings %{_Y ON ON/A
Water separators o §Z<’ ON ON/A ' |
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visuﬁl examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ' / .

) Physical detection (airflow fe_it through gaskets) (O/
Odor (noticeable perc odor) , ,Z]/
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) /07//#
Halogen leak detector . . . pr o /UM

If usin‘g ;]irect-reading instrumentation, is the cquipmentﬁ ﬂNIA'

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ~ QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samiples (calorimetric only)? ay anN

4‘-/)@/1/ /. /’//V/éﬁdj Mﬁ%@b
Responsible Official’s Name Responasible &fficial’s Signature

(Please Print)

RV Clotshe XG5

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Date of Inspection

R OLW | L1777

\ Inspector’s Signature

App;‘oximate Date of Next Inspection
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- [ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

Yes NO

1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area FT 11
Waste area 10
Spotting area Sealed [ [ ]

P steel dlod et floofy
(ke Sealing)

2, DJsposal of Water fram Water Separator using approved evaporator J/ (1
' or contracted Wastewater service [ ] /[/j

M picks o o were_ |
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALE/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
vem: 2510 TiMEOUT,_ 2+ 0 O aRs0#:_0 99 0 487
TYPE OF FACILITY: j)'lf‘,L Clean "’ _ L= !
FACILITY NAME: .S PRAR 7T AN DE Cle arenrs paTe: R17-T4

FACILITY LOCATION:55—0 o 5SO. 7)'[)( (@ Hb\)“;r
| PR, FL™24 05
rEsponsBLE OFFiciaL: DO N T LinKou g PHONE NUMBER:_5 % 6/’84 ¢'§—7

M . Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). ‘

[:, Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspecior. YES[:' NO
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:____ R-17—7 ? |

' R (Appro“mate) A

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:___ ‘/ 0 /C} !

(U T
INSPECTOR’'S SIGNATURE: (/ PHONE NUMBER:>>_

Page  of . ) Revised 10/9¢




‘ BEST AVAILABLE COPY

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
“YPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []
e 10248 rwmeout, /7 /0 AIRS [D#:_O 7 9o 487

('YPE OF FACILITY: DY CLEAN N <
ACILITY NAME:__ > PA R 720  DRY éLEA;\]E[Z,} pate |~ 22-93

TACILITY LocATION:__ S5 S 00 SO0 D¢ xXre HW Y~
: P, FL 3> 4%4es  ~

RESPGNSIBLE OFFICIAL: Den 7. Linkpus PHONE NUMBER: 3 68 — §é4S

m Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

E] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were naoted: _ . .
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:
The Anaual Compliance Certification form has bezn properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[ ] NO%
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: J?Ufl 2000

l/ (Appro‘lmate)A
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ' % C 0K S hH/

(Please Print)
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATUREﬁ l/ C/L&/ ' PHONE NUMBER: 353_/3 070



v

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE VGENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST ' W }
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRs #0971 S LS T patE: ]-2/0’77 e w: /9340 tmeour: /11O
FacILITY NaME: S PA-RTA N WDW CLEANERS
FacILITY LocATION: D5 OO S O. D 1 X[€ Hw ("
WPB, FL %405~
RESPONSIBLE OFfFiciaL: DON 7~ L1 OU&HONE 5 ﬁ @’ %é 4“

CONTACT NAME: o PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION , - » L ]
Facility indicated on notification form thatitis: = U No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
1. Existing small area source O 2. New small area source -0
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x <140 gal/yr -~ - both types, x < 140 galiyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) -7 (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source X 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 € x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galfyr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification y}’ aN (OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facilicy was 320 gallons. /778

1 of 5 Revised 9/13/97



PART lil: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

,a/ aN ON/A

Y ON Ow/a

¢ ON
Y ON awa

ay DN/Q@

PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS -

In Part I1-A:

(complete A below).

prior to September 22, 1993
(complete A and B below).

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? -

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Prbceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equxpped vnth a refngerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equi;;béd with 'elthe'rdﬂa'. refrxgemtéd i
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B belov') Carbon adsorber must have been mstalled

If classification 4 has been checked the machine should be eqmpped w1th a refngerated condenser

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

/D{DN L

aN an/a
?( ON ON/A

oo o
}Z{Y ON ON/A

o
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Av ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? v Y AN ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ON ON/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equnpped with a carbon adsorber? . ay ON %UA
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm" . V, S - @y ON }éfN/A
4. Assured that the samplmg port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for meaéuring S ' n !
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend contraction, , _
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ' Qy ON }Z@A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) wnth mdwxdual A :
condenser coils? : A - Oy ON PglA

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ' o o ay N F(N/A

{PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? : : ' o Y ON -
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? o Y ON

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the fol]owmv i

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ON 0ON/A

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired .Wl'm 2 days :

ESER-N

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Y ON ON/A

4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Oy ON _ﬁN/A

5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy ON ﬁN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? )214 anN

7. Maintained deviation reports? Y ON ON/A

Problem corrected? ' Ay on oA

8. Main_t_ained compliance plan, if applicable? ‘ Oy ON ﬁN/A

30f5 evised 9/15/97



PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS | ‘

1. Does the responsible ofTicial conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? /Eﬁ' an
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ) /G’( aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves ,Eﬁ QN ON/A - Muck cookers - Oy QN
Door gaskets and seating ,@4 anN OwN/A Stills )Z{ anN Onva
Filter gaskets and seating ﬁ aN ON/A Exhaust dampers Oy OGN /A
Pumps )ZI/Yv QN aN/A . Diverter valves )2{ ON ON/A
) .Solvent tanks and containers F‘( QN anN/A " Cartridge filter housings Q’( aN ON/A
Water separators M QN ON/A o

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination {(condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) /O/ S
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) | | /;; :

Odor (noticeable perc odor) _ - _
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/;alorinietﬁé tubes) : /Zl/fJ ( ﬁ/ )
Halogen leak detector ' -

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the ecjuipmenf: ' S - RAN/A | .
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay OaN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use .
(PID/FID only)? ay ON

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs o-f wear on a weekly basis? » ay ON
d. Keptinaclean and secure area when not m use" o o DY UN

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duphcate samples (calonmetnc onlv)" T ay DN -

: , / :
7 dmc’-m/m/i/ SOz Al |

Responsible Official’s Name lal’g Signature

(Please P@é%lk\ /:2& /?7

In,spector s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

W{/éé%_\s\ i 98 2000

Inspector’s Signature

Approximare Date of Next Inspection
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area

Waste area
Spotting area Sealed

-
' - Te

2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator
- ar contracted Wastewater service

505 -




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

o TITLE Vv AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
- : INSPECTION SUNMMIARY REPORT _
YPE OF(NSPECT(‘ON-:- s AN’NUA"L___?&_, COMPLAINT/MDISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION
(MEMN: flios | TIMEQUT: - /1t Y5 ‘ AIRS (02 OF50 447
YPE OF FACILITY: Dey Cavivy S

ACILITY NAME: .- SPaedad Dey (ot ls DATE:‘%LJI

ACILITY LOCATION: 5500 &, Diy.e Hoy
| © W3 | Fl 334905 '

LESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__ Mo Ji mart-Jda (e PHONE NUMBER: 588 - ¥6 Y5
Q’. Ba.scd-on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to bein -
. compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). .
] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following lcompliancc
discrepancies were noted: S
COMPLIANCE REQIHRENEZNT/PROBLEM ' FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
W K
5 (R
Ry = .
[ =
8o ® 2
o o
g 8 <
38 iy
- 2 =
- ~ — - - - -— - - - - — v Y .‘Qg.
COMMENTS:
The Anaual Complizace Ceification form has beza progecly cerified end sebmined to the inspector. Yes[ ] NOM
' DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: b 2oai

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: - Tefkay Dirak
‘ A (P(dasc Print)

INSPECTOR'S S(Crv".-\TURE:__;_'_Qéﬁm‘; :D._,K;g[c ' | PHONE NUMBER:_355 ~ 30707 1/37



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS /
TITLE VY GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CI-IEC};(LIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: - ANNUAL X - COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 0
RE-INSPECTION a
AIRS ID#: Q9904877 DATE: :2/‘7//@& TIMEIN: }: 05 TIME OUT: /45

FACILITY NAME: __ Spnaginn lhe;/' Clonnree s
FACILITY LOCATION: 5300 & Dixie AUy
WPB8_ F/ 33405

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : {ps+ Maatadale PHONE: 2¥% — ¥695

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

[PART1: NOTIFICATION ] [

(check appropriate box)

O

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

——

[MRT II: CLASSIFICATION | |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Ul No notification form .
(check appropriate box) [ Drop store/out of business/petroleun
A. -

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galyr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x <140 galyr both types, x <140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source % 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry onty, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr 3 transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ﬂ\/ 0N OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
O facility qualified for a general permit as number above
0 facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was @27 gallons. Rase 797% :

]
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| PART 1I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

AW

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvenl-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

My on ana-

WY ON Onva
Ny ON

Xy ON ON/A

ay an SN/A

r———— =

[[ PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS -

In Part IX-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been msz’alled

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked; the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor veriting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F?

Conducted all tempcramre monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

%y oN
WY ON On/A
Wy aNn Owa
Xy ON

Xy an ana

Q»YDN
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new largce area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaiiner, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust teroperature at the condenser

" ON

2.
inlet and outlet weekly? WY ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° 2 N’Y ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON XN/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or Jess than 100 ppm? ay OanN NN/A
4. Assured that'the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8§ duct diameters downstream of any berid, contraction,
or expansion; is at Jeast 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, ,
or cxpansion; and downstream from no other inlet? = ay ON MN/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual '
condenser coils? ay ON ﬁN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at al] times? ay OanN CYN/A
”PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS . ”
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? XY 0N
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ¥y ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following;:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; NY N anN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? NY ON ON/A
4, Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay OawN XN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy ON AV/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? NY 0N
7. Maintained deviation reports? %Y N ON/A
Y ON ON/A

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

aN ﬁNfA ]

30f5
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~ [ADDITIONAL SITE JNFORMATION:

[

' ) ’ Yes NO
1. Secondary Containment for: DDry Cleaning Machine & Storage area [x] [
Waste area X1 I
Spotting area Sealed IM I

2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator Xl I]
' or contracted Wastewater service [ 1 IX]

@ Snk%/ _K,(_u\r ?aiks.mp Hdha wnote.
Shadyg ! - g
\ - _

—_ g
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”PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS 1[ ) '

[1. Does the responsible official conduct'a’weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair. - ]
inspection? | )JY [jN_
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ST RY ON

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

(98]

Hose connections, fittings, '
couplings, and valves NY ON ON/A ~ Muck cookers Qy ON ,QTN/A
Door gaskets and seating Xy aN ONn/A Stills ' XY ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating MY AN ON/A Exhaust dampers Qy OaN WN/A
- Pumps . Yy ON ON/A Diverter valves Xy ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers My ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings  (dY ON ON/A
Water separators MY ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) -~ X
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) Kl
Odor (noticeable perc odor) / : Xl
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) X rva
K

Halogen leak detector.
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: NN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?. Oy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy anN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay IjN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when ﬁot in use? ay OGN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay EjN

/
4

<

/
L /L

s £9 . / E
?{eﬁﬁéﬁé%lé{official's Signature

(Please Print)

:J-é'mli-',/ Ditilc ' 2 /'7 /oc
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) ' Date of Inspéction
Ot -Duzal FRb 2001 )

1 M <J .
Iﬁzwor -!Slgnarure Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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US Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

. (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) -

4 & % B

Postage | §

Certified Fee

7000 2870 0000 7027 4398

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Dellvery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postar~ =~ ~

Senito — 10 AIRS ID # 0990487001AG

Sent To
WALES C MARTINDALE ‘

| Stroet, Apt. | SPARTAN CLEANERS e
5500 S DIXIE HWY

See Reverse for Instructions
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m THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

—

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

7
/!

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: ss0.00 < 412347 DEC282i1

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS D ¥ 0990487
SPARTAN CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
WALES C MARTINDALE Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
5500 S DIXIE HWY Fund: 20-2-035001

WEST PALM BEACH FL Obj.: 002273

33405

. /‘ o
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Y v o
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

~
~

26

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

o \v
Do NOT Remove Label c
-~ _ . P o
. AIRS ID # 0990487 z© ‘
%AALRg?g CLEANERS S = FOR GOVERNMENT USE@NLY
o | MARTINDALE =P Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
[4,.-5500 S DIXIE HWY 0 = Fund: 20-2-035001
{ WEST PALM BEACH FL 33405 o ‘§ Obj.: 002273
-
- o 68
®
7/ \ i
P ‘.~ Y 7 7 _
SPARTAN,CHEANERR (HEJXIRBAY™ BEACHES, INC. 12/21/2000 23186
) : 12/13/2000 Bill # 50.00

SunTrust

50.00



A0BIHSON ACCOURTINE SERVICE
1801 E. Colopial Dr., ste. 107
oslendo, Flesida 52008
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TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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Is ybur RETURN ADDhESS completed on the revérse sidé"

Z 333" k13 Qg70
US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Na nat usa for international Mail (See reverse)
AIRS ID 0990487
WALES C MARTINDALE
WALES C MARTINDALE
5500 S DIXIE HWY
WEST PALM BEACH FL 33405

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

0

S | Retum Receipt Showing to

¥ | Whom & Date Delivered

"5 | Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

<X | Date, & Addresseg's Address

=]

S TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

"é Postmark or Date

(=)

uw

w

o

SENDER: ] . .

uComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also _W'Sh to receive the
mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an

uPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gxtrg fee):
card to you.

® Attach this form to the tront ot the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [ Addressee’s Address
permit.
aWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. 1 Restricted Delivery
= The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: . . 4a. Article Number
' AIRS ID 0990487 Z 2262570
WALES C MARTINDALE 4b. Service Type
WALES C.MARTINDALE. O Registered Y Certified
5500 S DIXIE HWY 0O Express Mail I Insured

CH FL 33405
WEST PALM BEA O Retum Receipt for Merchandise, 1 COD

N

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Adryfisée’s Address.(Only if requested
8

and.fée is paid)
6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent
X M % @ el

PS Form 3811, Décember 1994 7 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.




0357477

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
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